occurring at a facility, hereinafter “tort claim”, as follows: 

1.  During the term of this Compact, the enterprise shall 

maintain public liability insurance for the express purposes of 

covering and satisfying tort claims.  The insurance shall have 

liability limits of not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($250,000.00) for any one person and Two Million Dollars 

($2,000,000.00) for any one occurrence for personal injury, and One 

Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00) for any one occurrence for property 

damage, hereinafter the “limit of liability”, or the corresponding

[...]

provided for in subsection A of this Part, the state shall be 

entitled to payment for its costs incurred in connection with the 

oversight of covered games to the extent provided herein, “annual 

oversight assessment”.  The annual oversight assessment, which shall 

be Thirty-five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00), shall be determined 

and paid in advance on a fiscal year basis for each twelve (12) 

months ending on June 30 of each year. 

C.  Upon the effective date of this Compact, the tribe shall 

deposit with the SCA the sum of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00)